
Southern Miss. (11-10,4-6 Sun Belt) -vs- Ga. Southern (16-5,9-2 Sun Belt)
01/28/26 at Jack and Ruth Ann Hill Convocation Center, Statesboro, GA

 
 

 
 
Southern Miss. 67

Ga. Southern 70

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,232
Site: Jack and Ruth Ann Hill Convocation Center, Statesboro, GA
Referees: Joshua Hall, Tommi Paris, Ashley Green

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Miss. 9 16 17 25 67
Ga. Southern 19 22 10 19 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Keats,Carly * 35 8-14 5-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 21
03 Johnson,Jakayla * 32 3-12 1-3 6-6 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 0 13
08 Thames,Meloney * 40 4-14 1-5 3-3 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 1 12
23 Breland,Hayleigh * 23 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 7
35 Hart,Whitney * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
32 Thurman,Timya 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 8
06 Gray,Brikayla 30 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 1 4
20 Evans,Je'Mya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Augurson,Ramiah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Prince,Miriam 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 8-21 9-9 13-21 34 13 8 11 0 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-60   41.7 % 8-21   38.1 % 9-9   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Anderson,Kishyah * 35 14-22 2-3 1-1 3-2 5 4 3 1 1 1 31
00 Garrett,Destiny * 38 6-19 2-9 2-3 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 0 16
20 Anderson,Lia * 21 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 0 8
30 Eddings,McKenna * 35 2-10 0-4 1-2 2-2 4 0 5 1 1 4 5
04 Simmons,Shanti * 30 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 3 1 1 1 4
41 Cleaveland,Kayla 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Jones,Jamiria 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
05 Bryant,Kyla 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 5-21 7-10 16-22 38 12 16 11 4 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 5-21   23.8 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
09:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI
08:52 MISS 3PTR by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY --
MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by HART,WHITNEY --
MISS LAYUP by HART,WHITNEY(in the paint) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI
08:14 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,SHANTI
08:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

-- ASSIST  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
GOOD 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 07:45 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by THAMES,MELONEY --

07:30 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,SHANTI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 07:19
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DESTINY
06:53 3-9 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

-- ASSIST  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
TURNOVER  by KEATS,CARLY 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by SIMMONS,SHANTI
06:31 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,SHANTI
TURNOVER  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 06:19

05:49 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY --
MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:12 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SHANTI
05:09 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY 05:09
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 05:09

05:05 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA
05:05 SUB IN by SIMMONS,SHANTI

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 05:00
05:00 STEAL  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
04:44 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
04:30 TURNOVER  by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 04:02 5-13 H 8
03:38 MISS 3PTR by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
03:24 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:24 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:24
SUB OUT by HART,WHITNEY 03:24
SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY 03:24



SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA 03:24
TURNOVER  by KEATS,CARLY 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
03:09 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
03:06 MISS TIPIN by EDDINGS,MCKENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
03:03 5-15 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by EDDINGS,MCKENNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 02:55 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH --

02:34 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint) 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

02:06 MISS 3PTR by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI

01:40 7-19 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,SHANTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 01:27 9-19 H 10
01:07 TURNOVER  by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

STEAL  by THAMES,MELONEY 01:07
MISS 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI
FOUL  by THURMAN,TIMYA 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SHANTI
00:53 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
00:53 SUB IN by BRYANT,KYLA
00:53 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA

SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 00:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 00:53

00:43 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by KEATS,CARLY --
MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DESTINY
00:05 MISS 3PTR by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
09:45 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LIA
09:45 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LIA
09:29 SUB OUT by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
09:29 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
09:29 SUB IN by SIMMONS,SHANTI
09:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

08:59 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,SHANTI

MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY 08:36 11-22 H 11

08:17 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA 07:59
SUB IN by HART,WHITNEY 07:59



07:41 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LIA
STEAL  by KEATS,CARLY 07:41
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LIA
07:19 11-24 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,DESTINY
TURNOVER  by KEATS,CARLY 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
06:42 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KYLA

06:22 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,KYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by GARRETT,DESTINY
06:20 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA
06:20 SUB IN by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
06:20 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY 06:20
SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 06:20
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
06:09 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,SHANTI

STEAL  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 06:09
GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 05:42 13-28 H 15

05:42 FOUL  by SIMMONS,SHANTI
GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY 05:42 14-28 H 14

05:23 MISS LAYUP by EDDINGS,MCKENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

05:14 TURNOVER  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
STEAL  by HART,WHITNEY 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint) 04:57 16-28 H 12

04:34 MISS JUMPER by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 04:25
REBOUND OFF by HART,WHITNEY --
TURNOVER  by HART,WHITNEY 04:19

04:19 SUB OUT by BRYANT,KYLA
04:19 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
04:19 SUB IN by GARRETT,DESTINY
04:19 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA
04:02 16-30 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LIA
FOUL  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 04:02

04:02 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:54 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:40 FOUL  by GARRETT,DESTINY
03:40 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
03:40 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIRIA

GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint) 03:34 18-31 H 13
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:12
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 03:12
SUB IN by AUGURSON,RAMIAH 03:12
SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY 03:12

03:12 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LIA
03:12 18-33 H 15 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LIA

TURNOVER  by AUGURSON,RAMIAH 03:07
03:07 STEAL  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
03:03 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,DESTINY



FOUL  by AUGURSON,RAMIAH 02:58
FOUL  by AUGURSON,RAMIAH 02:58
SUB OUT by AUGURSON,RAMIAH 02:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 02:58

02:54 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMIRIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,SHANTI
REBOUND OFF by HART,WHITNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HART,WHITNEY(in the paint) 02:21 20-35 H 15

02:11 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,DESTINY

02:07 MISS 3PTR by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 01:53 23-35 H 12
ASSIST  by THAMES,MELONEY --

01:22 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
01:03 FOUL  by JONES,JAMIRIA

GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY 01:03 24-38 H 14
GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY 01:03 25-38 H 13

00:57 MISS JUMPER by EDDINGS,MCKENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:38 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,DESTINY

FOUL  by HART,WHITNEY 00:33
00:33 MISS FT by GARRETT,DESTINY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by GARRETT,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI

00:04 25-41 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIRIA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 10:00

09:41 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:25
09:07 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,SHANTI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEATS,CARLY --
GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 08:56 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --

08:23 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LIA

08:01 28-45 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

MISS LAYUP by HART,WHITNEY(in the paint) 07:46
07:46 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,LIA

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LIA
07:36 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,DESTINY

STEAL  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 07:36
MISS LAYUP by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DESTINY
07:18 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH --
GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 06:56 31-45 H 14



06:31 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:23 33-45 H 12

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA
06:16 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HART,WHITNEY 06:16
SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA 06:16

05:58 33-48 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,SHANTI

05:34 FOUL  by GARRETT,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
05:15 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY --
MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY 04:53
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
04:22 33-50 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint) 03:56
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KEATS,CARLY(in the paint) 03:48 35-50 H 15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
03:45 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
03:45 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIRIA
03:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA

SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 03:45
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:45

03:42 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAMIRIA
03:42 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMIRIA
03:42 SUB IN by BRYANT,KYLA
03:34 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:32 36-50 H 14
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:32 37-50 H 13

03:08 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LIA

03:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 02:55 40-50 H 10
ASSIST  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH --

02:23 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,KYLA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,TIMYA --
01:53 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 01:53 41-50 H 9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 01:53 42-50 H 8

01:33 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:27 SUB OUT by BRYANT,KYLA
01:27 SUB IN by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH 01:27
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 01:27

01:25 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,TIMYA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA



01:03 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
FOUL  by THURMAN,TIMYA 00:47

00:47 MISS FT by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:47 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by EDDINGS,MCKENNA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 00:29
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 00:29

00:04 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,DESTINY
STEAL  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Miss. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ga. Southern
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:37 44-51 H 7

09:16 MISS 3PTR by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,SHANTI

08:56 44-53 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
-- ASSIST  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:26 FOUL  by SIMMONS,SHANTI
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 08:21

08:21 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,SHANTI

FOUL  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 08:10
08:10 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SHANTI
08:10 SUB IN by JONES,JAMIRIA
07:58 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 07:48 47-53 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEATS,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,DESTINY
07:04 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA 06:47
SUB IN by EVANS,JE'MYA 06:47

06:44 FOUL  by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 06:42 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by EVANS,JE'MYA --
FOUL  by KEATS,CARLY 06:24

06:24 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by JONES,JAMIRIA
06:24 MISS FT by JONES,JAMIRIA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JE'MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY 06:03 52-56 H 4
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 05:42

05:33 MISS 3PTR by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 05:29
05:25 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:12 54-56 H 2

04:49 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

04:45 54-58 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY 04:34 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by THAMES,MELONEY --

04:18 57-60 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,DESTINY(in the paint)
FOUL  by EVANS,JE'MYA 04:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
SUB OUT by EVANS,JE'MYA 04:18
SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA 04:18

04:18 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by GARRETT,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,TIMYA --
MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KEATS,CARLY(in the paint) 03:41 59-61 H 2

03:23 59-63 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAMIRIA

MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 03:10
03:10 BLOCK  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 03:06 61-63 H 2

02:38 61-65 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDDINGS,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN,TIMYA(in the paint) 02:06 63-65 H 2
01:45 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
01:42 63-67 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by ANDERSON,KISHYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 01:27 65-67 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25

01:11 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
01:11 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA
00:57 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA
00:57 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
00:57 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:54 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
00:54 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA
00:33 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 00:33 66-67 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 00:33 67-67

00:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LIA
00:33 SUB IN by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
00:08 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KISHYAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by CLEAVELAND,KAYLA
00:06 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LIA

SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA 00:06
SUB IN by PRINCE,MIRIAM 00:06
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


